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Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Fwd: Order - MysignO Oxygen Monitor
Steve Hardaker <office@viamed.co.uk> 16 May 2023 at 16:55
Reply-To: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
To: office@vmsecure.me.uk

Hi, 

Please can someone process this order for Manchester Perfusion Ltd, they already have an account. 

 - 1x  - 0111276 MySignO Oxygen Monitor Kit @ £394.85+VAT

Contact details are on the email, any questions, please ask. Thanks. 

Best Regards,

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager
Viamed Ltd.
Please note:  Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use
email where possible. 

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 
Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 
Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
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---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Perfusion <mpp@manperfusion.co.uk>
Date: Tue, 16 May 2023 at 16:45
Subject: RE: Order - MysignO Oxygen Monitor
To: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Steve

 

Thank you for clarifying the position re charging, we think the kit with official charger 0111277 would be best.

 

Please amend the order accordingly.

 

Many thanks

 

Denise

 

Denise Reid

Office Manager

Mobile 07734 385034

Office 0161 491 5797

 

MPP Ltd / Haemoclaim

12d Woodford Road

Bramhall

Cheshire
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SK7 1JJ

 

Websites:

www.manchesterperfusion.com

www.haemoclaim.com

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker
Sent: Tuesday, May 16, 2023 3:27 PM
To: Perfusion <mpp@manperfusion.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Order - MysignO Oxygen Monitor

 

Hi Denise, 

 

Can I just confirm that is it the standard unit with no charger and not the kit with the charger that you want?

 

Just to clarify what this will mean in practice: 

 

 - Whilst it can be charged with a USB cable, the MySign O cannot be used with a patient whilst in USB charging mode and can only be operated with patients as a
rechargeable device. 

 - It takes 6 hours to charge by USB from a PC, 4 hours from the official charger. 

 - The operating time is around 24 hours in a non-alarm condition.

 

I think the kit with the official charger would be the best option, especially for longer procedures, but if you can firm that this is all OK, I will get the order processed as it is. 

 

For reference, the price of each is: 

 - 0111276 MySignO Oxygen Monitor @ £347.00+VAT
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 - 0111276 MySignO Oxygen Monitor @ £394.85+VAT

 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

 

Best Regards,

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager
Viamed Ltd.
Please note:  Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use
email where possible. 

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 
Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 
Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
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On Tue, 16 May 2023 at 13:53, Perfusion <mpp@manperfusion.co.uk> wrote:

Hi Steve

 

Many thanks for talking me through the oxygen monitor options yesterday.
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In order to see exactly what we will require, particularly with regard to additional items.  We have decided to order one unit and will follow this with a bigger order in a couple
of weeks.

 

I confirm that we wish to order 1 unit of 0111276 MySignO Oxygen Monitor

Purchase Order no: MDR/50064

Deliver Address:  Manchester Perfusion Practice Ltd, 12d Woodford Rd, Bramhall, Cheshire, SK7 1JJ

Invoice to:  mpp@manperfusion.co.uk

 

Please let me know if you require any further details.

 

Kind regards

 

Denise

 

Denise Reid

Office Manager

Mobile 07734 385034

Office 0161 491 5797

 

MPP Ltd / Haemoclaim

12d Woodford Road

Bramhall

Cheshire

SK7 1JJ

 

mailto:mpp@manperfusion.co.uk
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Websites:

www.manchesterperfusion.com

www.haemoclaim.com
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